M14000000666

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(ridaress)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dadiness Emily Hame)
(Document Number)
•
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



500255864185

01/27/14--01007--027 **125.00

FILED

14 JAN 27 PM 12: 52

SECRELARY OF STATE
ALL ANASSES FLORING

JAN 3 1 2014

T. BROWN

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section
Division of Corporations

Germain of Sarasota Pre-Owned, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Philip R. Nichols
Name of Person
Shayne Nichols, LLC
Firm/Company
Two Miranova Place, Suite 300
Address
Columbus, OH 43215
City/State and Zip Code
ohil@cmhlegal.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Phil Nichols

614

221-2220

Name of Contact Person

Area Code

Daytime Telephone Number

MAILING ADDRESS:

Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 **STREET ADDRESS:**

Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$125.00 Filing Fee

☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Germain of Sarasota Pre-Owned, LLC	
(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must inc	lude "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")	transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited
₂ Ohio	_{3.} 46-4566560
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	(FEI number, if applicable)
4.	
	n Florida, if prior to registration.) 5, F.S. to determine penalty liability)
_{s.} 7435 S. Tamiami Trail	
Sarasota, FL 34231	
5. 4250 Morse Crossing	ss of Principal Office)
Columbus, OH 43219	T-College Res
7. The name, title or capacity and address of the per	rson(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:
Stephen L. Germain, Manag	•
4250 Morse Crossing	
Columbus, OH 43219	
having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, must be submitted)	a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator
In accordance with section 605.0203, F.S., the execution of this document cor	an authorized person nstitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true nt of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Philip R. Nichols

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	of the Limited Liability Connor Sarasota	ompany is: Pre-Owned, LLC	
If unavailable,	, the alternate to be used in	the state of Florida is:	
2. The name a	and the Florida street address	ess of the registered agent and office are:	
	Registered A	gents Legal Services, LLC	
		(Name)	
	155 Office Pla	aza Drive, Suite A	
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)			
	Tallahassee	FL 32301	
		City/State/Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

(Signapure) MICHAEL W ASHLOY

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Jon Husted, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign business entities; that said records show GERMAIN OF SARASOTA PRE-OWNED, LLC, an Ohio For Profit Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 2261024, was organized within the State of Ohio on January 16, 2014, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 21st day of January, A.D. 2014.

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 201402100201